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EXHIBIT 1A 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

BOWLING GREEN, WARREN COUNTY, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules, and Regulations for Furnishing 

Water Service 

At 

Bowling Green, Warren County, Kentucky 

PUBUC SERV.lCE COMM6SION 
()I= lt5='MTllr"lfV 

EFFECTIVE 

All~ n 1 1AOO -- "' 'VVV 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 

OF KENTUCKY SECTION 9 ( 1 l 

BY: ShJ·~ BuJ 
" " TUf' """'"JlOl'V'o, 

ISSUED June 24, 1998 EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 

ISSUED BY Warren Count~ Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

BY i L.l J :=J :rrt.w1rn · 
R. Harvey Johnston, Ill, Chairman 
Board of Commissioners 
Warren County Water District 



Form for filing Ra~e Schedules For ~ntire' Area Served 
---C0n1mun1 ty, Town o1· CJ 1:y 

P.S.C. NO. __________________ __ 

_______ 2 ____ SHEET NO . ______ 2 ____ _ 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ ~9~4~-4~9~4~--

___________ SHEET NO. ____________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

The following rates are hereby prescribed for the customers served 
by the Warren County Water District with the exception of special 
contract customers. All other rates and charges not specifically 
mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect prior to 
the date of this Order 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

5L8 X 3L4-Inch Meter 
.rst 2,000 Gallons $ 8.90 Minimum Bill 

xt 8,000 Gallons 2.43 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 90,000 Gallons 1. 97 per 1,000 Gallons 
Next 900,000 Gallons 1. 62 per 1,000 Gallons 
Over 1,000,000 Gallons 1. 33 per 1,000 Gallons 

*$8.90 Minimum applicable only to 5/8" x 3/4" meters . The below 
minimums will apply to all other meter sizes. 

3/4" First 3,000 Gallons $ 11.56 Minimum Bill 
1" First 5,000 Gallons $ 17.00 Minimum Bill PUBLI 
1-1/2" First 10,000 Gallons $ 32.03 Minimum Bill 
2" First 16,000 ·Gallons $ 45.57 Minimum Bill 3 II First 30,000 Gallons $ 115.29 Minimum Bill 
4" First 50,000 Gallons $ 166.18 Minimum Bill 
6" First 100,000 Gallons $ 281.73 Minimum Bill MA 
8" First 160,000 Gallons $ 396.13 Minimum Bill 
10" First 550,000 Gallons $1,056 . 69 Minimum BillPURSUAN 

s 
The rates to be charged after the minimum rate is the 
regardless of meter size . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

SERVICE COMMISSIO~ 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

lsgs 

TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
CTION 9 (1) 
e.~ · 

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 7, 1996 DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~OO~R~CaH_1~·~·~1~9~9~6 

- ISSUED BY ( L. I J ~ 'J fL_, v1-r.c:. 
R. HARVEY JO NSTON III 

TITLE ASSISTANT SECRETARY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 

~Q, 
in Case No. dated 



Form -for fjling Rate Scheu~lcs 

WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

.; -· .: ~: 

For 4 ~ire Area Served 
---Ccm1mun ~ t: y , T ow_n_o_r_,..C,....l _'t_Y __ 

P.S.C. NO . ______________ __ 

--~l ___ SHEET NO. _____ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . __________ _ 

___________ SHEET NO . __________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI CE 

TARIFF FOR 

Wholesale Water Supplier base rate effective April I , 1996, 'which 
will be the base rate for the purpose of future applications of the 
purchase water adjustment clause . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

• The base rate will be as follows for water purchased from Bowling 
Green Municipal Utilities: 

-

Northside $0.5976 per 1,000 gallons 
Westside & Morgantown Road $0.8030 per 1,000 gallons 

DATE OF I SSUE FEBRUARY 7, 1996 

I SSUED BY /L . I J z::Y {7-z. ~ c_ 

R. HARVEY JOHNSTON III 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 0 1 ltttl~ 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: Sfe&~ &w 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~A~P~R~I~L~l~,~l~9~9~6 

TITLE ASSISTANT SECRETARY 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Issued by authorit:y of an Order of the Public Se r vice Commiss i on of Kentucky 
in Case No . dated 


